PULASKI COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2021-16

BY

THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF PULASKI COUNTY, INDIANA,

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-11 (A PRELIMINARY RESOLUTION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA FOR THE MOSS CREEK SOLAR PROJECT)

WHEREAS the County Council of Pulaski County, Indiana ('Council'), did, on the eleventh day of October 2021, adopt Resolution 2021-11, a preliminary resolution establishing certain parcels in Pulaski County as an Economic Revitalization Area (ERA) for the purposes allowing the consideration of deductions to assessed valuation (tax abatements) to be requested by Moss Creek Solar, LLC, for the Moss Creek Solar project;

WHEREAS aforesaid resolution did establish 7:00 *p.m.* E.T. on Monday, 13 December 2021, in the meeting room of the Pulaski County Highway garage, 1131 North U.S. 35, Winamac, Indiana, as the time, date, and location for a public hearing for receiving of remonstrances and objections from interested persons prior to adopting a final resolution designating the affected parcels as an Economic Revitalization Area and considering any deduction to assessed valuation requested by the petitioner; and

WHEREAS it has been determined that the Council requires additional time to consider the evidence relevant to the aforesaid request by Moss Creek Solar, LLC, before conducting a public hearing and making a final determination regarding the ERA designation and any requests for tax abatement by Moss Creek Solar, LLC, for the Moss Creek Solar project,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council hereby fixes 7:00 p.m. E.T. or shortly thereafter, on Monday, 10 January 2022, in the meeting room of the Pulaski County Highway Department garage, 1131 North U.S. 35, Winamac, Indiana, as the time, date, and location for a public hearing for receiving of remonstrances and objections from interested persons prior to adopting a final resolution designating the affected parcels as an Economic Revitalization Area and considering any deduction to assessed valuation requested by the petitioner.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the County Council of Pulaski County, Indiana, this thirteenth day of December 2021, by a vote of (6) Yeas and (0) Nays.

County Council of Pulaski County, Indiana By:

Kenneth R. Boswell, President

Attest:

Laura Wheeler Pulaski County Auditor